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Graduation and transfer-out rates _
Calculation of graduation and transfer-out rates

Screen 1 of 2 ) Cohort year 2008

- S Graduationrate @  Transfer-out rate
Overall Rates (will be displayed on College Navigator) ~E LGRS 1
Men i o e gl g | Il 427
Women 50

Graduation rates displayed below in bold italics will be displayed on Coliege Navigator

Graduation rates for students pursuing bachelor's or equivalent degrees )

4 year graduation rate 5 year graduation rate 46 year graduation rate
. 16 a4

Men

Women 24 a5

Total (meh and womeﬁ)" 20 B (o Ty i e
Nonresident alien 7 13

Hispanic/L atino 17 41 !

American Indian or Alaska Native 0 38

Asian 17 - ~ 45

Black or African American 17 B
‘Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White 21 40

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown 19 41

Do you wish to provide additional context notes?

O Yes O No
% Note that certain information from these worksheets will be displayed on College Navigator, as noted. You
may use the space below to provide context for these data. These context notes will be posted on the College
Navigator website, and should be written to be understood by students and parents.
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4-year average rates

Screen 2 of 2
Men

Adjusted cohort
Total completers within 150%

Total transfer-out students

Women

Adjusted cohort
Total completers within 150%

Total transfer-out students

Total (men and women)

Adjusted cohort
Total completers within 150%

Total transfer-out students

4-year average rates

2005 2006
1,467 1,555
627 632
204 253
2005 2006
1,677 1,771
783 865
294 329
2005 2006
3,144 3,326
1,410 1,497
498 582

4-year average Student Right-to-Know completion or graduation rate calculation
&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp(Total Completers within 150% / Adjusted Cohort)

4-year average Student Right-to-Know transfer-out rate calculation
&nbsp&nbsp&nbsp(Total Transfer-out Students / Adjusted Cohort)

2007
1,707
700
307

2007
1,864
930
348

2007
3,571
1,630

655

2008
1,685

703
260

2008
1,787

901
325

2008
3,472

1,604
585

4-year Total
6,414

2,662
1,024

4-year Total

3,479
1,296

4-year Total
13,513

6,141
2,320

45

17
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Section II - Graduation Rates - Bachelor's completers by length of time to degree
Those students in the bachelor's or equivalent degree-seeking subcohort who attained a bachelor's degree or equivalent
within 150% of normal time to completion, as reported on the previous screen, are listed in Column 18. In Column 19,

report the number of these students who earned a bachelor's degree in 4 years. In Column 20, report the number of
these students who earned a bachelor's degree in 5 years. Column 21 will be calculated for you.
Subcohort of full-time, first-time students seeking a bachelor's or equivalent degree

eReport Hispanic/lLatino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino

eReport race for non-HispaniciLatino individuals only

Men
Screen 2 of 3

Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or
Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African
American

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races
Race and ethnicity
unknown

Total men

Women
Screen 2 of 3

Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or
Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African
American

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races
Race and ethnicity
unknown

Total women

Total men + women

Bachelor's or equivalent
degree-seeking subcohort

(Column 10)

54
274

1,295

16
1,685

Bachelor's or equivalent
degree-seeking subcohort

(Column 10)
12

37
6

50
360

1,306

16
1,787

3.472

Cohort year 2008
Completed Subcohort students who attained a bachelor's

bachelor's degree or equivalent
degree Completed the Completed the Completed the
or equivalent program in program in program in
within 150% 4 yrs or less 5yrs 6 yrs
(Column 18) (Column 19) (Column 20) (Column 21)
0 0 0
16 4 9 3
2 0 1 1
24 9 14 1
116 37 47 32
0 0 0 0
536 217 226 93
0 0 0
9 2 6 1
703 269 303 131
Cohort year 2008
Completed Subcohort students who attained a bachelor's
bachelor's degree or equivalent
degree Completed the Completed the Completed the
or equivalent program in program in program in
within 150% 4 yrs or less 5yrs B yrs
{Column 18) (Column 19)  (Column 20) (Column 21)
2 1 1 0
22 9 10 3
2 0 2 0
27 9 15 3
176 72 75 29
0 0 0 0
665 328 270 67
0 0 0 0
7 4 1 2
901 423 374 104
1,604 692 677 235
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Section II - Graduation Rates - Bachelor's or equivalent degree-seeking subcohort -

Transfers/exclusions

s|n the columns below, report the status of those students in the BACHELOR'S OR EQUIVALENT DEGREE-SEEKING
SUBCOHORT listed in Column 10 who did not complete a program within 150% of normal time to completion.

*Report transfers-out who did not complete a program in Column 30. If the mission of your institution includes providing
substantial preparation for students to enroll in another eligible institution WITHOUT having completed a program, you
must report transfer-out data in Column 30. A school is required to report only on those students that the school knows
have transferred to another eligible institution. A school must document that the student actually transferred. If it is not
part of your mission, you may report transfer-out data if you wish.

*Report eligible exclusions from the subcohort in Column 45, The ONLY allowable categories for this column are:

Students who died or became permanently disabled

Students who left school to serve in the armed forces (or have been called up to active duty)

Students who left school to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government

Students who left school to serve on an official church mission

*Column 52 [No longer enrolled] will be calculated for you. This includes students who have dropped out as well as
those who completed in greater than 150% of normal time.

s|f you do not have any values to report in either Column 30, 45, or 51, you must enter at least one zero in a field on this
screen to continue.

Subcohort of full-time, first-time students seeking a bachelor's or equivalent degree

eReport Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
*Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Men
Screen 3 of 3

Cohort year 2008

Bachelor's or Total Total transfer-out Total Still No longer
equivalent completers students exclusions enrolled enrolled
degree-seeking  within 150%
subcohort
(Column 10) (Column 29) (Column 30) (Column 45) (Column (Column 52)
51)
Nonresident alien 3 0 0 0 3
Hispanic/Latino 41 16 7 2 16
American Indian or Alaska 2 2 0 0 0
Native
Asian 54 24 4 5 21
Black or African American 274 116 41 20 97
Native Hawaiian or Other 0 0 0 0 0
Pacific Islander
White 1,295 536 206 90 463
Two or more races 0 0 0 0 0
Race and ethnicity 16 9 2 0 5
unknown
Total men 1,685 703 260 0 117 605
Women
Screen 3 of 3 Cohort year 2008
Bachelor's or Total Total transfer-out Total Still No longer
equivalent completers students exclusions enrolled enrolled
degree-seeking  within 150%
subcohort
(Column 10) (Column 29) (Column 30)  (Column 45) (Column (Column 52)
51)
Nonresident alien 12 2 1 0 9
Hispanic/Latino 37 22 5 3 7
American Indian or Alaska 6 2 2 0 2
Native
Asian 50 27 9 3 11
Black or African American 360 176 77 16 91
Native Hawaiian or Other 0 0 0 0 0
Pacific Islander
White 1,306 665 227 53 361
Two or more races 0 0 0 0 0
Race and ethnicity 16 7 4 0 5
unknown
Total women 1,787 901 325 0 75 486
Total men + women 3,472 1.604 585 0 192 1,091



